	E-Served: Sep 8 2022 3:17PM PDT Via Case Anywhere		
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9	 KAZEROUNI LAW GROUP, APC Abbas Kazerounian, Esq. (SBN 249203) ak@kazlg.com 245 Fischer Avenue, Unit D1 Costa Mesa, CA 92626 Telephone: (800) 400-6808 Facsimile: (800) 520-5523 BLACK OAK LAW FIRM Adib Assassi, Esq. (SBN 301036) adib@blackoaklaw.com 1100 W. Town and Country Rd., Ste 1250 Orange, CA 92868 Telephone: (800) 500-0301 Facsimile: (800) 500-0301 		
10	[Additional Counsel On Signature Page]		
11 12	Attorneys for Plaintiff, Roy Lo		
13	SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES– UNLIMITED CIVIL		
14			
15	ROY LO, Individually and On Behalf Of All Others Similarly Situated,	Case No.: 21STCV12852 PLAINTIFF'S NOTICE OF MOTION AND MOTION FOR ATTORNEYS'	
16			
17	Plaintiff,		COSTS, AND SERVICE AWARD
18	V.	Judge:	Hon. William F. Highberger
19	NUTRIBULLET LLC,	Date: Time:	November 3, 2022 11:00 a.m.
20		Dept.:	10
21	Defendant.	A	
22		Action F	'iled: April 2, 2021
23			
24			
25	TO ALL PARTIES AND THEIR COUNSE	EL OF RECOF	RD:
26			
27	an order granting Plaintiff's Motion for Attorneys' Fees, Costs and Service Award, pursuant to		
28	Sections VI.A and VI.B of the Settlement Agreement, on November 3, 2022 at 11:00 a.m., at the		
	PLAINTIFF'S NOTICE OF MOTION AND MOTION FOR ATTORNEYS' FEES, COSTS, AND SERVICE AWARD CASE NO.: 21STCV12852		

KAZEROUNI LAW GROUP, APC Superior Court of California, County of Los Angeles, Spring Street Courthouse, located at 312 North
Spring Street, Los Angeles, CA 90012, Department 10. Specifically, Plaintiff seeks approval of a
combined award of \$195,000 as attorneys' fees and litigation costs, and a service award to the Class
Representative Roy Lo in the amount of \$3,000, in accordance with Section VI of the Settlement
Agreement.

This motion is based on this Notice, the Memorandum of Points and Authorities, the
 Declarations and Exhibits thereto, the Complaint, the Settlement Agreement, the complete files and
 records in this action, and any evidence that may be presented at the hearing.

11 Dated: September 8, 2022

Respectfully submitted,

KAZEROUNI LAW GROUP, APC

9

10

12

13

14	
15	By: <u>Abbas Kazerounian</u>
16	ATTORNEYS FOR PLAINTIFF
17	[Additional Counsel for Plaintiff] KAZEROUNI LAW GROUP, APC
18	Jason Ibey, Esq. (SBN: 284607)
19	jason@kazlg.com 321 N Mall Drive, Suite R108
20	St. George, Utah 84790 Telephone: (800) 400-6808
21	Facsimile: (800) 520-5523
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	
27	
28	
	- 2 - PLAINTIFF'S NOTICE OF MOTION AND MOTION FOR ATTORNEYS' FEES, COSTS, AND SERVICE AWARD CASE NO.: 21STCV12852